KOLAR Document ID: 1467961

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	submitted with this form.			
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	_			
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:				
Entire Project: Yes No	County:			
Number of Injection Wells **				
Field Name:	Production Zone(s):			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):			
Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Post On australia License No.	Out to I Post on			
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person:			
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of inje	ection authorization, surface pit permit # has beer			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpor	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation			
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest i	in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
is acknowledged	d as is acknowledged as			
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pi			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Date:	 Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC			
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC			

KOLAR Document ID: 1467961

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.:					
* Lease Name:			* Location:		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Secti (i.e. FSL = Feet from S		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		<i>Circle</i> FSL/FNL	Circle FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL			
		FSL/FNL			
					-
			FEL/FWL		
		F5L/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1467961

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-	1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)		
OPERATOR: License #			
Name:Address 1:			
Address 2:			
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of		
Contact Person:			
Phone: () Fax: ()			
Email Address:	- -		
Surface Owner Information:			
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	accepts, and in the week pateta property toy records of the accepts traceurer		
City: State: Zip:+	_		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to	chodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and cank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this s, and email address.		
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	ng fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.		
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:		

ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE OF OIL AND GAS LEASE CONTAINING THE ZIEGENBUSH #1 WELL

COMES NOW CHRIS STEPHENS, a/k/a CHRIS A. STEPHENS, as managing member of I & M Oil Production, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to assign, convey, and sell the oil and gas leasehold below described, which was once part of the Vogelsang-Ziegenbusch Lease to Alpine Oil & Royalty Company, Inc., recorded at Book 146, Page 354, in the Barton County Register of Deeds, to-wit:

> A ten (10) acre tract, square in form, at the center of which is the Ziegenbusch #1 Well, which is located three hundred thirty-three (333) feet from the North Line of Section Twenty-three (23) and one thousand. thirteen (1,013) feet from the West Line of Section Twenty-three (23), all in Section Twenty-three (23), Township Nineteen (19) South, and Range Eleven (11) West in Barton County, Kansas,

to Greg Manning, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and such other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

And for the same consideration, Assignor covenants with Greg Manning that Assignor is the lawful owner of the above ten (10) acre leasehold and that said leasehold is a valid and existing lease, that all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid, and that all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been performed.

WITNESS MY HAND affixed this | day of July, 2019.

Managing Member of I & M Oil Production, LLC, a Kansas

Limited Liability Company

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF JOHNSON, ss:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared CHRIS A. STEPHENS, personally known to me to be the same person who executed the above and foregoing Assignment and who duly acknowledged the execution of the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes above stated and acknowledged before me that he is the Managing Member of I & M Oil Production, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company, on whose behalf said Assignment was executed.

seal this 14 IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have below subscribed my name and affixed my day of July, 2019.

My Appointment Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of: KS
County of: Johnson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1 9

vitness my hand and efficient seal

Votary Public

EXP. 10-11-2022

Register of Deeds Pam Wornkey 1400 Main, RM 205 Great Bend, Barton Co, KS 67530 620-793-1849

Jul 29, 2019 1:04:52 PM

*** RE-PRINT ***

Receipt # 150728

Payee: GREG MANNING

Returned To:

GREG MANNING 574 SE 130 AVE

ELLINWOOD KS 67526

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS

LEASE (620-7584)

\$38 00

Amount Due:

\$38.00

Tender Total:

\$40.00

Cash

\$40.00

Change Due:

\$2.00

WE APPRECIATE THE OPPORTUNITY TO SERVE YOU